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SCALE: 1" = 200'

CS-1

Date:

State of Florida

SHEET DESCRIPTIONSHEET NO.

SHEET NUMBER

Approved by:

Seal

Registered Engineer Number:

INDEX OF PLANS

LOCATION MAP

JAY HUEBNER

54615

OF FLORIDA LEGISLATURE, CHAPTER 72-328 F.S.

MAINTENANCE FOR STREETS AND HIGHWAYS AS ADOPTED BY THE STATE

UNIFORM MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR DESIGN, CONSTRUCTION AND

MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF COMPLY WITH THE INTENT OF THE MANUAL OF

THESE PLANS WERE PREPARED UNDER MY DIRECTION AND TO THE BEST OF

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION

DEVELOPER:

PLANNER:

CIVIL ENGINEER:

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT:

ARCHITECT:

1608-61

SITE PLAN

SECTION 21 / TOWNSHIP 49 S / RANGE 42 E

N
W
 2

1
S

T
 A

V
E
.

PROJECT LOCATION

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

0
8
/1

8
/1

6

SAFE AND SECURE SELF STORAGE
CITY OF OAKLAND PARK,  BROWARD COUNTY,  FLORIDA

OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA.
THEREOF AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 111, PAGE 7 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS
A PORTION OF TRACTS G AND H, OAKLAND LAKES, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT

OAKLAND PARK BLVD

PROJECT LOCATION

JACKSONVILLE

FT PIERCE

NAPLES

TAMPA

ORLANDO

TALLAHASSEE

PENSACOLA

4

4

TU
R

N
P
IK

E

BEE LINE

EXPRESSWAY

F
LO

R
ID

A
 S

BARTOW

KEY WEST

CHIPLEY

DELAND

CITY

LAKE

OAKLAND PARK

(954) 427-8848

DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33442

DRIVE STE 311

1166 W. NEWPORT CENTER, 

ARCHITECT, P.A.

KENNETH R. CARLSON 

(954) 752-7762

CORAL SPRINGS, FL

ASSOCIATES, INC

MICHEAL J PETROW & 

(561) 454-1625

DELRAY BEACH, FL 33444

101 PUGLIESES WAY

THE PUGLIESE COMPANY

NOTES:

DETAILS, THE LATER SHALL GOVERN OR THE MOST STRINGENT.
PREPARED BY THE DESIGNER AND THE CITY CODE AND/OR THE CITY STANDARD
HAVING JURISDICTION. IF ANY DISCREPANCIES EXIST BETWEEN THE PLANS/ SPECIFICATIONS
APPLICABLE, FEDERAL, STATE, COUNTY AND CITY CODES AND REGULATIONS
THE PROPOSED WORK HAS BEEN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL

NOT SUITABLE FOR INCLUSION IN ROADWAY FILL.
REPLACED WITH CLEAN FILL MATERIAL, FREE OF STUMPS, LARGE ROOTS OR OTHER MATERIAL
ALL STREETS AND ALLEYS AND REQUIRED OFF-STREET PARKING AREAS MUST BE REMOVED AND
ALL VEGETATION, MUCH, AND ANY DELETERIOUS MATERIAL WITHIN THE ROW LIMITS OF

MAINTAINED BY THE PROPERTY OWNER.
SERVICES.  THE SEWER LATERAL SERVICE FROM GRAVITY MAIN INTO THE BUILDING IS TO BE
TO THE MAINS FROM MANHOLE TO MANHOLE AND EXPRESSLY EXCLUDES SEWER LATERAL
OWNERSHIP AND MAINTENANCE OF THE SANITARY SYSTEM BY THE CITY IS LIMITED

OAKLAND LAKES BLVD, LLC.

HSQ GROUP, INC.
Engineers · Planners · Surveyors

CA26258 · LB7924

Boca Raton, Florida 33431 · 561.392.0221

1001 Yamato Road, Suite 105

(561) 392-0221

BOCA RATON, FL 33431

SUITE 105

1001 YAMATO ROAD

HSQ GROUP, INC.

(561) 392-0221

BOCA RATON, FL 33431

SUITE 105

1001 YAMATO ROAD

HSQ GROUP, INC.

8/27/2019

S-1

T-1

L-1

A14

A13

A12

A11

A10

A9

A8

A7

A6

A5

A4

A3

A2

A1

PH-1

CE-2

CE-1

SP-1

CS-1

SURVEY

TREE DISPOSITION PLAN

LANDSCAPE PLAN

IDENTITY SIGNAGE MONUMENT SIGN

BUILDING ELEVATIONS - COMBINED

BUILDING ELEVATIONS

BUILDING ELEVATIONS

COMBINED PLANS - LEVEL 3 & ROOF PLAN

COMBINED PLANS - GROUND LEVEL & LEVEL 2

ROOF PLAN - EAST

ROOF PLAN - WEST

FLOOR PLAN EAST- LEVEL 3

FLOOR PLAN WEST- LEVEL 3

FLOOR PLAN EAST- LEVEL 2

FLOOR PLAN WEST- LEVEL 2

FLOOR PLAN EAST - GROUND LEVEL

FLOOR PLAN WEST - GROUND LEVEL

PHOTOMETRIC PLAN

SITE CROSS SECTIONS AND DETAILS

CONCEPTUAL ENGINEERING PLAN

SITE PLAN
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REVISIONSNO. DATE BY

PROJECT NUMBER:

1608-61

SHEET NUMBER: Approved by:

Registered Engineer No:

State of Florida

JAY HUEBNER, P.E.

54615

Date:

SCALE:

1" = 30'HSQ GROUP, INC.
Engineers · Planners · Surveyors

Designed by:

Drawn by:

Checked by: Date:

Date:

Date:

NO. DATE BY REVISIONS
JH

JH

8
/2

6
/2

0
1
9

8/26/2019SITE PLAN
SP-1

T

AZ

11/16

11/16

11/16

34.4'

32.5'

4
3
'

80'

35'

37.4'

35.69'

4
3
'

4
3
'

EXISTING ROAD TO REMAIN

BUILDING 1
BUILDING 2

134'

TYPE D CURB

TO REMAIN

OVERHEAD WIRES

9'

1
8
'

H/C SIGN

EXISTING 8" DIP WATER MAIN

EX. 8" VCP SEWER

WOOD POLE

1
2
'

5
'

9
'

18'18' 24'

304

PER FDOT INDEX

H/C RAMP

304

PER FDOT INDEX

H/C RAMP

304

PER FDOT INDEX

H/C RAMP

5' CONCRETE SIDEWALK

EX. FIRE HYDRANT

EX. FIRE HYDRANT

2
6
'

2
4
'

R1-1 STOP SIGN

25' - 6: DOUBLE YELLOW

24" WHITE STOP BAR

R1-1 STOP SIGN

25' - 6: DOUBLE YELLOW

24" WHITE STOP BAR

R1-1 STOP SIGN

24" WHITE STOP BAR

(TYPICAL)

PROPOSED LIGHT POLE

T

PROPOSED CURB
CONSTRUCT ROADWAY

R=7'

R=7'

PEDESTRIAN GATE

PEDESTRIAN GATE

EXISTING F.H.

PLAT LIMIT

3' O/C.

45^ CHEVRON

4" WHITE AT

PROPOSED 8' HIGH WALL

OVERHANG

OVERHANG

OFFICE

B-1

GAS STATION

PUD

RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINUMS

B-1

COMMERCIAL RETAIL

EX. FIRE HYDRANT

FENCE WITH LOCKED GATE

PROPOSED 8' HIGH CHAIN LINK

EMERGENCY DOOR

EMERGENCY DOOR

EMERGENCY DOOR

EMERGENCY DOOR

FENCE WITH LOCKED GATE

PROPOSED 8' HIGH CHAIN LINK

LOADING ZONELOADING ZONE

INSIDE OF BUILDING

12'X12' GARBAGE / RECYCLING 
INSIDE OF BUILDING

12'X12' GARBAGE / RECYCLING 

R=50'

ELEVATORS
ELEVATORS

TO STORAGE AREA

SECURITY DOOR

DOOR

SALES OFFICE

R=50'

R=50'

R=30'
R=30'

ACCESSIBLE PARKING DETAIL

1
8
'

SYMBOL SHALL BE

WHITE IN COLOR

CLLC LCLC

ACCESSIBLE

3
'

STOP (TYP.)

WHEEL 

ACCESSIBLE 

PARKING SPACE

4" Solid Blue

SLOPE SHALL NOT 

EXCEED 2% IN ANY 

DIRECTION

4" Solid

(7'-0" TO BOTTOM OF SIGN)

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN

STANDARD 

PARKING SPACE

White

4" Solid

White

EQEQ
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HANDICAP SIGN

NOTES:           

1. Top portion of FTP 25

   shall have a reflective blue

   background with white reflective

   symbol and border.

2. Bottom portion shall have a

   reflective white background with

   black opaque legend and border.

3. FTP 26 may be fabricated on

   one panel or two.

4. FTP 25 is for use in areas

   where space is limited.

F.D.O.T. INDEX NO. 17355

INSTALL SIGN IN FRONT OF HANDICAP SPACE

9'-0" or 10'-0" 12'-0" 5'-0"4
"

4" 4"

R1-1 STOP SIGN

45' - 6: DOUBLE YELLOW

24" WHITE STOP BAR

TO REMAIN

SIDEWALK

EXISTING
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SIDEWALK

PROPOSED 5'

EX. 20' U.E.(PB 111, PG 7)

34.17'

2
1
'

4
2
'

4
2
'

2
1
'

1
1
.5
'

1
1
.5
'

C26258 · LB7924

Boca Raton, Florida 33431 · 561.392.0221

1001 Yamato Road, Suite 105
4
2
.6

6
'

4
2
.6

6
'

30'

SAFE AND SECURE SELF STORAGE  

TRIANGLE(S)

30' SIGHT 

TRIANGLE(S)

30' SIGHT 

10'

1
0
'

1ST  FLR. - TOTAL  = 39,643 SF.2ND FLR.                 = 46,075 SF.3RD FLR.                 = 46,075 SF.OVERALL TOTAL    = 131,793 SF.

FEET

0

SITE DATA 

PARKING REQUIREMENTS:

REQUIRED:

PROVIDED:

SITE AREA: DENSITY CALCULATIONS:

LEDGEND

LIGHT POLE

FPL TRANSFORMER

HANDICAP STALL

SIGN

TOTAL PROVIDED:

HANDICAP SPACES (1 PER 25)

STANDARD SPACES:

CONCRETE SIDEWALK

NEW PAVEMENT

4" WHITE 

OAKLAND PARK BLVD.

N
W
 2

3
R

D
 T

E
R

R
A

C
E

EXISTING DRIVEWAY

EXISTING DRIVEWAY

R/W LINE

PLAT BOUNDARY/

PROPOSED BUILDING
PROPOSED BUILDING

30 60

SCALE: 1"=30'

EXISTING SIGN

R=30' R=30'

R=10'

R=10'

R=10'

R=10'

PROPOSED SWALE

PROPOSED SWALE

SETBACK REQUIREMENTS (B-3) SEC 24-39:

  COMMERCIALLAND USE CLASSIFICATION:   B-1 CHANGE TO B-3ZONING CLASSIFICATION:

GREEN AREAS:

ROADWAY AND PARKING AREAS:

SIDEWALK AREAS:

EXISTING ROAD:

BUILDING COVERAGE AREAS:

NET SITE AREA:

GENERAL NOTES:

WEST (SIDE):

EAST (SIDE):

SOUTH (FRONT):

NORTH (REAR):

10 FEET

10 FEET

25 FEET

15 FEET

REQUIRED:

EXISTING LAKE

ROAD ACCESS ROUTE

FIRE TRUCK ROUTE TO USE EXISTING

REMAIN (REPAIR AS NECESSARY)

EXISTING 6' HIGH FENCE TO

FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION 7.00 NAVD

B-1

(BURGER KING)

EXISTING COMMERCIAL

KNOX BOX

W/ CARD READER & 

SLIDING GATE

1
-
"

2
6
"

1
1
-
"

1
"

1
"

1
"

1
"
1
"

1
"

1
"

1
"

1
"

21

1
8
"

DISABLED

PERMIT

ONLY

2
 -"

1

1-"R
2
1

1" SERIES

"C"

PARKING BY

4
"

SPACES16 

SPACE  1

 SPACES15

0.89 AC.

0.29 AC.

0.10 AC.

0.40 AC.

0.85 AC.

2.53 AC.

35.1%

11.5%

4.0%

15.8%

33.6%

100.0%

BUILDING HEIGHT:

FLOOR AREA RATIO (FAR)

NET FLOOR AREA  

NET SITE AREA:

34 FEET

30 FEET

43 FEET

42 FEET

PROVIDED:

TOTAL 15 PARKING STALLS.

2 ADMIN PARKING STALLS

ASSUME 1250 STORAGE STALLS = 12.5 PARKING SPACES

MINIMUM 15 STALLS

1 PER 100 STORAGE STALLS PLUS 2 FOR ADMIN OFFICE

FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION 7.00 NAVD

NOTE: BUILDINGS INCLUDE FIRE SPRINKLERS AND FIRE  ALARM SYSTEM
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PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OR MODIFICATIONS THE PROPER LICENSES AND VARIANCES SHOULD BE OBTAINED.
ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION OR RETROFITS SHOULD COMPLY WITH EXISTING BUILDING CODES, ZONING LAWS AND FIRE CODES. 

MEASURES ARE ABSOLUTE OR PERFECT.
THE OVERALL LEVEL OF SECURITY ONLY. IT IS NOT INTENDED TO IMPLY THE EXISTING SECURITY MEASURES OR PROPOSED SECURITY 
THE OBSERVATIONS OF THE INDIVIDUAL DEPUTY CONDUCTING THE SURVEY.  THIS SURVEY IS INTENDED TO ASSIST YOU IN IMPROVING
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS BASED ON GUIDELINES SET BY THE FLORIDA CRIME PREVENTION TRAINING INSTITUTE AND 
THIS SECURITY SURVEY HAS BEEN CONDUCTED AS A PUBLIC SERVICE OF THE BROWARD SHERIFF’S OFFICE CPTED DEPUTY. 

POLICE HAS ACCESS 24/7 THROUGH THE KNOX BOX AS STATED.

)KNOX BOX CONDITIONAL NOTE: (SOURCE: BROWARD SHERIFF’S OFFICE 

50 FT  (3 STORIES)

1.0

110,050 S.F.

2.53 AC. 

MAX BUILDING HEIGHT REAR   (NORTH SIDE)= 50FT (ROOF PEAK)
MAX BUILDING HEIGHT FRONT (SOUTH SIDE)= 50FT (ROOF PEAK)4.

 ADDRESS: 2251 OAKLAND PARK BLVD, OAKLAND PARK, FL3.

SEWER SERVICE WILL BE PROVIDED BY THE CITY OF OAKLAND PARK2. 

WATER SERVICE WILL BE PROVIDED BY THE CITY OF OAKLAND PARK1.

LOCATED 10' AWAY FROM BACK OF CURB & SOUTH PL

(SEC. 24-148 TABLE 2A FREESTANDING SIGNS)

48SF MAX AREA PER CITY CODE STANDARDS

PROPOSED SIGN 

20' UTILTIY EASEMENT

(ORB 14254, PG 975)

2
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E
M

E
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T

(
O
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B
 1

4
2
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24' ACCESS EASEMENT

(ORB 13439, PG 730)

N89°05'40"E 425.63' (D)

S
0
0
°0

2
'4
0
"W
 1

9
7
.0

1
'

N
0
0
°0

0
'0
2
"W
 3

3
6
.0

0
'

R=26.00'

D=89°02'10"
A=40.40'

R=50.00'

D=89°39'45"
A=72.14'

N89°05'44"E 519.76' (D)

N89°05'55"E (PLAT)

S00°00'02"E

33.40'

S89°05'55"W

24.68'

31.22'

S00°03'30"W

FPL EASEMENT

ORB 14519, 891
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DY
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54615

Date:

SCALE:

1" = 30'HSQ GROUP, INC.
Engineers · Planners · Surveyors

Designed by:

Drawn by:

Checked by: Date:

Date:

Date:

NO. DATE BY REVISIONS
JH

JH

6
/1

3
/2

0
1
9

6/13/2019

CE-1

T

AZ

SAFE AND SECURE SELF STORAGE
11/16

11/16

11/16

GAS STATION

RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINUMS

COMMERCIAL RETAIL

34.4'

32.5'

3
4
'

35'

33.9'

EXISTING ROAD TO REMAIN

BUILDING 1
BUILDING 2

8' HIGH WALL

TO REMAIN

OVERHEAD WIRES
EXISTING 8" DIP WATER MAIN

EX. 8" VCP SEWER
WOOD POLE

18'18' 24'

304

PER FDOT INDEX

H/C RAMP

5' CONCRETE SIDEWALK

(TYPICAL)

PROPOSED LIGHT POLE

T

PROPOSED CURB

CONSTRUCT ROADWAY

CONCEPTUAL ENGINEERING PLAN

A A
D

D

BB

C

C

C

C

E E

TO BE REPLACED

EX. FIRE HYDRANT

12' U.E. PROPOSED BY OTHERS

EX. FIRE HYDRANT
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SIDEWALK

PROPOSED 5'

LINING FOR 8" PIPE (560')

INSTALL SEWER PIPE

CONTRACTOR TO
EX. 20' U.E.(PB 111, PG 7)

C26258 · LB7924

Boca Raton, Florida 33431 · 561.392.0221

1001 Yamato Road, Suite 105

EX. FIRE HYDRANT (PUBLIC)

T

1ST  FLR. - TOTAL  = 39,643 SF.2ND FLR.                 = 46,075 SF.3RD FLR.                 = 46,075 SF.OVERALL TOTAL    = 131,793 SF.

FEET

0

LEDGEND

LIGHT POLE

FPL TRANSFORMER

HANDICAP STALL

SIGN

CONCRETE SIDEWALK

NEW PAVEMENT

OAKLAND PARK BLVD.

N
W
 2

3
R

D
 T

E
R

R
A

C
E

EXISTING DRIVEWAY

EXISTING DRIVEWAY

R/W LINE

PLAT BOUNDARY/

PROPOSED BUILDING

PROPOSED BUILDING

30 60

SCALE: 1"=30'

EXISTING SIGN

PROPOSED SIGN

R=30'

R=30'

R=10'

R=10'

R=10'

R=10'

SLIDING GATE

PROPOSED SWALE

PROPOSED SWALE

(BURGER KING)

EXISTING COMMERCIAL

EXISTING LAKE

FINISH FLOOR 7.00 NAVD FINISH FLOOR 7.00 NAVD

TO BE REMOVED

EX. INLET

TO BE REMOVED

EX. INLET

BE REMOVED

EX. 24" RCP TO 

TO REMAIN

EX. 30" DRAINAGE

EX. DRAINAGE OUTFALL

INV. 1.50

RIM = 5.75

PROPOSED DRAINAGE INLET #1

INV. 1.50

RIM = 5.75

PROPOSED DRAINAGE INLET #2

INV. 1.50

RIM = 5.75

PROPOSED DRAINAGE INLET #3

INV. 1.50

RIM = 5.00

PROPOSED DRAINAGE INLET #4

INV. 1.50

RIM = 5.75

PROPOSED DRAINAGE INLET #5

INV. 1.50

RIM = 5.50

PROPOSED DRAINAGE INLET #6

6" SEWER LATERAL

CUT IN 8"X6" SEWER WYE

45'-24" RCP

223'-24" RCP

88'-24" RCP

70'-24" RCP

SERVICE

PROPOSED 1" WATER 

1-1/2' ASPHALT

8" ROCK

12" STABILIZED SUBGRADE

1-1/2' ASPHALT

8" ROCK

12" STABILIZED SUBGRADE

5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK

5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK

TYPE D CURB

TYPE D CURB

TO EXISTING ASPHALT

SAWCUT AND CONNECT

5.75 6.00

6.25

6.50
5.50 5.50

5.50

4.00

4.00
4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

6.50

MATCH EXISTING PAVEMENT

GRADE

EX 8" W.M.

EX 8" VCP SEWER

EX. MANHOLE

5.75
6.90

6.90

6.10

5.90

6.80
6.45

6.90

6.60

6.30 6.30

6.00
6.45

6.45

5.75

EX. 8" W.M.

6.50

6.50

6.75
6.50

OFFICE

DUMPSTER LOCATION 6.35

6.35

2%

DUMPSTER LOCATION

8' CHAIN LINK FENCE

W/ GATE

8' CHAIN LINK FENCE

W/ GATE

8"X6" TEE

6" DIP W.M.

6" G.V.

FIRE HYDRANT

CONNECT TO EXISTING

8" W.M., 8" G.V.

8" PVC W.M.

PROPOSED 20' U.E.

1. 5/17/17 JMH REVISE PER DRC COMMENTS

NOTES:

THE FINISH SURFACE OF BASE COURSE AND THAT OF THE WEARING

SURFACE SHALL NOT VARY MORE THAN 0.04 FOOT FROM THE APPROVED

GRADING PLAN ADN ALL AREAAS SHALL BE GRADED TO DRAIN.

ANY IRREGULARITIES EXCEEDING THIS LIMIT SHALL BE CORRECTED.

THE ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE SHALL NOT BE PLACED UNTIL AS-BUILT DRAWINGS

OF THE LIMEROCK BASE HAVE BEEN SUBMITTED AND APPROVED BY THE EOR

AND CITY ENGINEER OR DESIGNEE.

CROSSWALK

12" WHITE

EX. SEWER MANHOLE

RIM= 4.78

INV=(-)2.85 N

INV.=(-)2.85 S 

INV. (-)4.57 E

INV. (-)4.55 W

NOTE:

THE SEWER LINING SHALL BE PERFORMED AFTER CONSTRUCTION

OF THE BUILDINGS IS COMPLETE, FROM MANHOLE TO MANHOLE

EAST AND WEST OF THE PROPOSED BUILDINGS.

INSTALL 6" PVC LINE

 6" CLEAN

OUT

BUILDING FINISH FLOOR IS AT 7.00 NAVD TO MEET THE EXISTING DRAINAGE PERMIT

FINISH FLOOR CRITERIA AND IS A MINIMUM OF 6" ABOVE THE CROWN OF ROAD.

THE FEMA BASE FLOOD ELEVATION IS 5.00.

PROPOSED 20' U.E.

6.50

6.50

JMH2. 6/1/17 REVISE BUILDING FOOT PRINT.

EX. 8" VCP SEWER 

 MAIN

EX. DIP 8" WATER

MATCH EXISTING GRADE

2
1
'

2
1
'

2
4
.2

8
'

1
8
.0

5
'

TO REMAIN

EXISTING 24" DRAINAGE PIPE

PIPE TO REMAIN

EX. 30" DRAINAGE

80'
6.15

4
3
'

4
2
.6

7
'

THE HOA IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ANNUAL TESTING AND MAINTENANCE OF ALL 

PRIVATE FIRE HYDRANTS AND MAINS WITHIN THE PROPERTY

25.55'

1
7
'

34.04'

1
5
1
.2

4
'

WATER MAINS AND HYDRANTS ARE TO BE PROVIDED, THEY SHALL BE 

INSTALLED, COMPLETED, AND IN SERVICE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION WORK.  

NFPA 241 2000 EDITION 8.7.2.3

BUILDING MUST COMPLY WITH TWO-WAY RADIO COMMUNICATIONS ENHANCED 

SYSTEM PER FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE, 5TH ED. NFPA 1, SEC. 11.10

ALL AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING, INCLUDING THE UNDERGROUND FIRE 

SERVICE SHALL BE INSTALLED BY A CERTIFIED CONTRACTOR AS PER FLORIDA 

ADMINISTRATIVE CODE RULE 69A-46 AND STATE STATUE 489.105(N)

8"X 6: TEE

6" G.V.

6" FIRE LINE DDCV

FDC (POINT OF SERVICE)

(POINT OF SERVICE)

6" DDCV FIRE LINE

6" G.V.

8" TEE

8" G.V.

CUT 8"X45^ BEND

EXISTING FH (PUBLIC)

(PUBLIC)

EXISTING FH
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(ORB 14254, PG 975)
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24' ACCESS EASEMENT

(ORB 13439, PG 730)
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D=89°39'45"
A=72.14'

N89°05'44"E 519.76' (D)

N89°05'55"E (PLAT)
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33.40'

S89°05'55"W

24.68'

31.22'

S00°03'30"W
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8" WALL

8
"

8" WALL
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B
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.

(SEE PLAN)

VARIES

(COURSES: 2 MIN. - 4 MAX.)

BRICK TO FINAL GRADE
GROUT

F.D.O.T.   REQUIREMENTS

STEEL REINFORCEMENT PER

6" TYP.

V
A

R
IE

S
8
"

DIAMETER PLUS 6 INCHES

OPENING EQUALS PIPE

P
R

B

W
/O

U
T

1
8
" 

M
IN
.

VARIES

MONOLITHICALLY WITH WALL

BASE WILL BE POURED

N.T.S.

OF SLAB W/ WASH ROCK

12" OPEN SUMP @ BOTTOM

TYPE "D" CATCH BASIN DETAIL

PAVEMENT CONNECTION DETAIL
N.T.S.

SAWCUT AREA

12"

6"

SUBGRADE

EXISTING

BASE

8" NEW LIMEROCK

GRADE

MATCH EXISTING

PAVEMENT

EXISTING ASPHALT

LIMEROCK

EXISTING

WITH NEW LIMEROCK

LIMEROCK BASE AND REPLACE

REMOVE 6" OF EXISTING SUBGRADE

12" NEW

1-1/2" ASPHALT PAVEMENT

N.T.S.

N.T.S.

24' DRIVEWAY

12' DRIVE LANE 12' DRIVE LANE

(SEE NOTES)

1-1/2" ASPHALT PAVEMENT

CENTERLINE

VARIES VARIES
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48 HOURS BEFORE DIGGING

1-800-432-4770

CALL TOLL FREE

NOTIFICATION CENTER

  UNDERGROUND UTILITIES

SUNSHINE STATE 1 CALL

ST LUCIE - MARTIN COUNTIES

BROWARD - PALM BEACH - INDIAN RIVER

CE-2

EAST PROPERTY LINE SECTION A-A

TYPICAL PARKING LOT SECTION B-B

NTS

AZ

18'
 PARKING SPACE

18'
PARKING SPACE

N.T.S.

(SEE NOTES)

12" SUB-GRADE

(SEE NOTES)

8" LIMEROCK BASE

PROPERTY LINE

TYPE D CURB TYPE D CURB

OF ISLAND BULLNOSE

INTERVALS AND AT CENTER

SAWCUT CURB AT 10'

TYPE "D" CONCRETE CURB DETAIL

N.T.S.

CONCRETE

3,000 PSI.
12" SUBGRADE

12"
8"

18"

6" 2"

R=2"

6"

1-1/2" ASPHALT PAVEMENT

8" LIMEROCK BASE

SIDE

BLDG.

SIDE

R/W

SIDEWALK (ON-SITE)

4" THICK CONCRETE

NOTES

APPROVED METHOD.

CURE ALL CONCRETE WITH CLEAN SAND,  PLASTIC MEMBRANE,  OR OTHER

CONCRETE TO BE 3,000 P.S.I. IN 28 DAYS.

TO RUN FULL DEPTH OF SLAB.

PROVIDE 1/2"  EXPANSION JOINTS WITH NON-RISING FILLER AT 20' O/C,

PROVIDE 1/8"  CONSTRUCTION JOINTS AT 5' O/C,   MINIMUM DEPTH 1/2".

4.

3.

2.

1.

CONCRETE SIDEWALK DETAILS

N.T.S.

2 %  SLOPE

UTILITY EASEMENT

20'

6.50

4.0

N.T.S.

SOUTH PROPERTY LINE SECTION C-C

PROPERTY LINE

24'

41'
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FINISH FLOOR 7.00 NAVD

PROPOSED BUILDING

6.50

12.50'

PROPERTY LINE

6.50

4.0

FINISH FLOOR 7.00 NAVD

PROPOSED BUILDING

5.50

DRIVEWAY

COMMERCIAL

32.5' TO 34.4'

15'

FINISH FLOOR 7.00 NAVD

PROPOSED BUILDING

6.50

EXISTING PARKING LOT

EXISTING ROAD TO REMAIN

PROPOSED TYPE D CURB

PROPOSED 5' SIDEWALK

LANDSCAPE AREA

EXISTING GRADE

NORTH PROPERTY LINE SECTION D-D

X

X

X

X

X

X

FENCE

PROPERTY

RESIDENTIAL

5' SIDEWALK
5' SIDEWALK

N.T.S.

WEST PROPERTY LINE SECTION E-E

PROPERTY LINE

6.50

4.0

FINISH FLOOR 7.00 NAVD

PROPOSED BUILDING

5.50

12'

24'DRIVEWAY

12' COMMERCIAL

TO REMAIN

EXISTING ROAD

EXISTING GRADE

TO REMAIN

EXISTING ROAD EXISTING CURB

5' OVERALL WIDTH

42.66'
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GAS STATION

RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINUMS

COMMERCIAL RETAIL

32.5'

3
4
'

37.4'

EXISTING ROAD TO REMAIN

BUILDING 1
BUILDING 2

2
5
.3
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2
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H/C SIGN

EXISTING 8" DIP WATER MAIN

EX. 8" VCP SEWER

EX. 20' U.E.WOOD POLE

5' CONCRETE SIDEWALK

EX. FIRE HYDRANT

EX. FIRE HYDRANTT

CONSTRUCT ROADWAY

PHOTOMETRIC PLAN

LIGHTING

SPAULDING

FIXTURE

2'

GROUND

CONCRETE

POLE

SIDEWALK

PROPOSED 5'
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SAFE AND SECURE SELF STORAGE  

SCHEDULE

PHOTOMETRIC 

GENERAL 

FOOT-CANDLES

AVERAGE 2.78

FOOT-CANDLES

MAXIMUM 9.1

FOOT-CANDLES

MINIMUM 0.3

FC RATIO

MINIMUM TO MAXIMUM 0.03

FC RATIO

MAXIMUM TO MINIMUM 33.72

FC RATIO

AVERAGE TO MINIMUM 10.33

Offsite (North)

FOOT-CANDLES

AVERAGE 0.03

FOOT-CANDLES

MAXIMUM 0.2

FOOT-CANDLES

MINIMUM 0

FC RATIO

MINIMUM TO MAXIMUM 0.01

FC RATIO

MAXIMUM TO MINIMUM 75.74

FC RATIO

AVERAGE TO MINIMUM 11.25

Offsite

FOOT-CANDLES

AVERAGE 1.41

FOOT-CANDLES

MAXIMUM 4.8

FOOT-CANDLES

MINIMUM 0

FC RATIO

MINIMUM TO MAXIMUM 0

FC RATIO

MAXIMUM TO MINIMUM 606.58

FC RATIO

AVERAGE TO MINIMUM 179.28

LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE

CALLOUT SYMBOL LAMP DESCRIPTION MODEL VOLTS QUANTITY

LUMENS

TOTAL 

SA

- 70 CRI

(1) 90 LEDs - 4000K CIMARRON CL1

CL1-90L-4K-4-BC

SPAULDING LIGHTING, 120V 1P 2W 6 22286

SB

- 70 CRI

(1) 90 LEDs - 4000K CIMARRON CL1

CL1-90L-4K-3

SPAULDING LIGHTING, 120V 1P 2W 6 22026

SC (1) TYPE 4 WITH BACKLIGHT CONTROL

CL1S-48L-4K-4-BC

Spaulding, 120V 1P 2W 12 11816

HEIGHT

MOUNTING 

25'

25'

12'

TILT

0°

0°

(1) TYPE 4 WITH BACKLIGHT CONTROL

CL1S-48L-4K-4-BC

Spaulding, 120V 1P 2W 12 11816 12'

0°

20°SC1

1ST  FLR. - TOTAL  = 39,643 SF.2ND FLR.                 = 46,075 SF.3RD FLR.                 = 46,075 SF.OVERALL TOTAL    = 131,793 SF.

FEET

0

LEDGEND

LIGHT POLE

FPL TRANSFORMER

HANDICAP STALL

SIGN

CONCRETE SIDEWALK

NEW PAVEMENT

OAKLAND PARK BLVD.
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W
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3
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D
 T

E
R

R
A

C
E

EXISTING DRIVEWAY

EXISTING DRIVEWAY

R/W LINE

PLAT BOUNDARY/

PROPOSED BUILDING

PROPOSED BUILDING

30 60

SCALE: 1"=30'

EXISTING SIGN

PROPOSED SIGN

SLIDING GATE

(BURGER KING)

EXISTING COMMERCIAL

EXISTING LAKE

PROPERTY LINE

PROPERTY LINE

PROPERTY LINE

PROPERTY LINE

PROPERTY LINE

SA SA

SA

SA

SB

SB

SB SB SB

SB

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC1 SC1 SC1 SC1 SC1

SC1 SC1 SC1
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20' LANDSCAPE, UTILITY & SERVICE ACCESS EASEMENT 
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